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Chapter 3 Review for QUEST

Show all work.  



Algebra 1 302



#1-4:  Gabby’s sister gave her a collection of glass animal figurines when she left for college. At that time the value of the collection was $120. Jen then bought several new glass animal figurines for $4.75 each. 
1. 



Write a function to describe the relationship between the value of the collection, V(x), and the number of new figurines, x.
2. 

Use the equation you wrote in 1 to find the value of Jen’s collection if she buys 


15 new figurines.  Write your answer in function notation.
3. 

If Jen’s collection is now worth $224.50, how many figurines has she acquired since her sister left for college? Use the equation you wrote in 1.
#4-6: For each table, identify the y-intercept and rate of change.  Then, write an equation y-intercept form.  

(5 points each)
	6.
	x
	y

	
	–3
	7

	
	–1
	

	
	0
	7.75

	
	2
	–6.75

	
	5
	–28.5

	
	7
	–43


	4.
	x
	y

	
	0
	4

	
	1
	5.5

	
	2
	7

	
	3
	8.5

	
	4
	10

	
	5
	11.5

	5.

x

y

1

–3.5

2

–0.8

3

1.9

4

4.6

5

7.3

6

10



	

	

	

	

	

	




y-intercept:



y-intercept:



y-intercept:



rate of change:


rate of change:


rate of change:



y=




y=




y=












#7-12: Suppose an automobile cost $15,400 when it was new and each year its value decreased by $935.

(5 points each)

	Time elapsed

(yr)
	Value

($)

	0
	15,400

	1
	

	2
	

	3
	

	4
	

	11
	

	
	

	
	


7.
Complete the table of values.

8.
        


Write an equation relating the value of the car, V(x), to the number of years elapsed, x.
9. Decide on the domain and range to graph for this function.  Label the x and y axis and plot the points.  Create a line through the points plotted.  Don’t forget to include the scale used.
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


10. coefficient:


What is the coefficient of x in your equation? 




What does this coefficient mean in the context of the problem?

11. y-intercept:

What is the y-intercept of the graph? 





What does this point mean in the context of the problem?
12. x-intercept:

Where does the graph cross the x-axis? 




What does this point mean in the context of the problem?








































